

**ADDL. ISSUES**

1. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, the plaint 'C' schedule item No.3 & 4 properties are his self acquired properties?
2. Whether the defendants No.1, 8 & 9 prove that, the item No.1 & 2 properties of the written statement filed by the defendants No.8 & 9 are allotted to the share of defendant No.8 & 9 respectively?
3. Whether the defendant No.1, 8 & 9 prove that, they have divided the land measuring 4A-28½Gs in the registered partition deed Dt: 19-07-1999 of Kodihalli Village, Davanagere Taluk?

Dt: 17-12-2018

**(Y. K. Benal)**  
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Harihar.