

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT HARIHAR.

O.S. No. 86/2014

Plaintiff/s:-

V/s

Defendant/s :-

H.B. Gangadhar

H. Kenchappa & Others

:: ISSUES ::

- 1) Whether the plaintiff prove that suit schedule properties are the ancestral joint family properties?
- 2) Whether the defendant no.1 prove that in the year 1990 partition was effected and plaintiff has takes his share?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for share in schedule property? If so, what is the share of plaintiff?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief?
- 5) What order or decree?

Harihar.

Date:12.02.2015.

Senior Civil Judge,
Harihar.