

-:: ADDITIONAL ISSUES FRAMED ON 09.12.2025::-

- 1) Whether defendant No.13 prove that he is a bonafide purchaser of Sy. No. 53/1 measuring 4 acre 26 guntas as per sale deed dated: 24.02.2022?

Place: Harihara.
Dated:09/12/2025

(Smt. PADMASHRI A.MUNNOLI)
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
Harihara.